ETAS ID: TM385324

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workrite Ergonomics, Inc.		07/04/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workrite Ergonomics, LLC	
Street Address:	2277 Pine View Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85055056	LET WORK COME TO LIFE	
Serial Number:	85055040	GLIDE	
Serial Number:	78879740	STEADYARM	
Serial Number:	76691421	IDEA AT WORK	
Serial Number:	76691420	WORKRITE ERGONOMICS	
Serial Number:	76426381	IDEA@WORK	
Serial Number:	76426380	IDEA @ WORK	
Serial Number:	76691419	GOTRAX	
Serial Number:	76123426	PINNACLEARM	
Serial Number:	75660067	I	
Serial Number:	75574186	BANANA-BOARD	
Serial Number:	75819158	ELECTRALIFT	
Serial Number:	75081916	WORKRITE ERGONOMICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@cookalex.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0833

900365457

Correspondent Name: David Thimmig

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Thimmig
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Thimmig/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Workrite Conversion#page1.tif source=Workrite Conversion#page2.tif source=Workrite Conversion#page3.tif source=Workrite Conversion#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, INC." TO "WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT

2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010.

2980206 8100V

100695585

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8084086

DATE: 06-29-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:02 PM 06/28/2010 FILED 02:02 PM 06/28/2010 SRV 100695585 - 2980206 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

To the Secretary of State State of Delaware

Pirst:

The jurisdiction where the corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion

is Delaware.

Third:

The date the corporation was first incorporated was December 16, 1998.

Fourth:

The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of

Conversion is Workrite Brgonomics, Inc.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in this Certificate

of Formation is Workrite Brgonomics, LLC.

Sixth:

The Conversion shall be effective as of July 4, 2010.

Délaware Limited Parinership Certificate of Conversion to an LLC 5/05 - 1

Rick McQuigg, Authorized Perso

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WORKRITE

ERGONOMICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010.

2980206 8100V

100695585

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8084086

DATE: 06-29-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:02 PM 06/28/2010 FILED 02:02 PM 06/28/2010 SRV 100695585 - 2980206 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (hereinafter called the "company"), under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Workrite Ergonomics, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent.

This Certificate of Formation shall become effective as of July 4, 2010.

Executed on June 28, 2010.

/s/ Rick McQuigg
Rick McQuigg-Authorized Person

Delaware Limited Liability Certificate of Formation 5/05 - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 05/23/2016